

APHC010684022025



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3311]

FRIDAY, THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MARCH
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE B S BHANUMATHI

**IA 1 OF 2025
IN**

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 3762/2025

Between:

D.I. Narasimha Rao

...PETITIONER

and

Mangu Annapurna Devi and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. KRISTAM SAKTHI NIRANJAN GUPTHA

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. SAI MANOJ REDDY L

The Court made the following:

I.A.No.01 of 2025

This petition is filed to stay all the further proceedings in O.S.No.78 of 2007 on the file of the Civil Judge (Senior Division) Court, Kadiri.

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No: CRP.No.3762 of 2025
CRP.No.3763 of 2025**

24, 25

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
	13.03.2026	<p><u>BSB, J</u></p> <p>Heard in continuation.</p> <p>Due to paucity of the time, matter is adjourned to 17.03.2026.</p> <p>Till then, the interim order as prayed for in I.A.No.01 of 2025 in C.R.P.No.3762 of 2025 is granted.</p> <p align="right">_____ B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</p> <p>GRL CC today</p>	

